503186732 02/19/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3233349

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGN	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name	Name			
LINGLING WU				04/23/2009		
RECEIVING PARTY DA						
Name: SCHERING CORPORATION						
Street Address:	2000 G	ALLOPING HILL RO				
City:	KENIL	/ORTH				
State/Country:	NEW J	RSEY				
Postal Code:	07033					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	6 Total: 1					
Property Type		Numb	er			
Application Number: 1		14485315				
				_		
CORRESPONDENCE I	ΔΑΤΑ					
•		650)327-3231				
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if				successful, it will be sent nt via US Mail.		
		503273400				
Email: weis		veissenberger@bozp	senberger@bozpat.com			
		CAROL L. FRANCIS				
		1900 UNIVERSITY A				
		SUITE 200	E 200 D ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94303			
Address Line 4:		PALO ALTO, CALIFO	ORNIA 94303			
ATTORNEY DOCKET N	ARMO-002CO	ARMO-002CON3				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		CAROL L. FRA	CAROL L. FRANCIS			
SIGNATURE:		/Carol L. Franc	/Carol L. Francis, Reg. No. 36513/			
DATE SIGNED:		02/19/2015	02/19/2015			
Total Attachments: 2						
source=ARMO-002CON	3 - Assign	nent Wu to Schering	#page1.tif			
source=ARMO-002CON	3 - Assign	nent Wu to Schering	#page2.tif			

PATENT CASE: BP06531US01

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Lingling Wu, residing at 1594 Mariposa Ave., Palo Alto, CA 94306

(hereinafter ASSIGNOR), am an inventor of the invention claimed in

USE OF PEGYLATED IL-10 TO TREAT CANCER

for which I have filed/will be filing an application in the U.S. Receiving Office (the United States Patent and Trademark Office) officially identified* as International Patent Application Number PCT/US2007/020871 on September 27, 2007, and/or with the United States Patent and Trademark Office officially identified* as Application Number 11/862,626 filed on September 27, 2007; and

WHEREAS, **SCHERING CORPORATION**, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New Jersey, United States of America, having its principal office at 2000 Galloping Hill Road, Kenilworth, New Jersey 07033, United States of America, (hereinafter **ASSIGNEE**), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention disclosed in said application or applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I. said ASSIGNOR, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE my entire right, title and interest in all countries of the world in and to my invention described in said patent application or applications, in and to the right to file patent applications in the name of ASSIGNEE, its designee, or in my name, at its election, on the aforesaid invention in all countries of the world, together with all rights of priority in the aforesaid countries deriving from the above-identified patent application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under the Inter-American Convention relating to Inventions, Patents, Designs and Industrial Models and under any other international arrangement to which the United States now is or hereafter becomes a signatory, in and to any and all Letters Patent that are granted from any of the aforesaid patent applications, in and to any applications claiming priority benefits to a provisional patent application or other applications filed on said invention, and in and to any continuations, divisions, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof of any of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of **ASSIGNEE**, execute and deliver any and all documents that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the foregoing invention, patent applications, and Letters Patent and continuations, divisions, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof in **ASSIGNEE**, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, including the execution and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment and sale as may be necessary or desirable for recording the same in the Patent Office of any country concerned, and that I will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of **ASSIGNEE**, execute any additional or divisional applications for patents for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, and applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on said Letters Patent and on Letters Patent issuing from said additional or divisional applications and reissues, renewals and extensions therefor, and will make all rightful oaths and declarations and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of **ASSIGNEE**, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

And I further covenant and agree that I will at any time, upon request, communicate to **ASSIGNEE**, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, any facts relating to the said invention and Letters Patent, or the history thereof known to me, and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or any other legal proceeding, when requested to do so.

PATENT REEL: 034988 FRAME: 0234

(Worldwide Assignment)

*I hereby authorize **ASSIGNEE** to insert in this instrument the Application Number or Numbers and the filing dates of said applications for Letters Patent when officially notified thereof.

Executed this <u>23</u> day of ____ April , 2009. L.S.

LINGLING WU

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of California)) s.s.:

County of Santa Clara

On april 23,

Notary

Public, personally appeared <u>Lingling Wu</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

before me Ballarh Gran

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

<u> Signature of Notary Public</u>



PATENT REEL: 034988 FRAME: 0235

RECORDED: 02/19/2015